FIRST IN HOLLMANTION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZATE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Thousal Will Strict - Thoubal.

FIR No. 12(1)2024 TBL-PS U/s 147/148/151/427 IPC & 3 PDPP Act, 1984, Date & hours of occurrence: 17/1/2024

at about 6:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.

At the 3rd IRB Camp, About 4 kms south

Date of dispatch from Police Station.

N.B.:-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section	Steps taken regarding investigation.	
complainant	4004004	and of property	explanation of delay in	
complanan		carried off, if any	recording information	
Bimal Kandulna, AC,	Approx 50 people (male	Rioting & Damaged	ASI. M. Iodash Singh	
Coy Commander, B Coy	& female)	of public property	will please investigate	
42 Bn BSF		* _ *	the case.	
42 011 001		Punishable	•	
	9 9 9 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
•		U/S	d.	
		447/440/454/407/100		
		147/148/151/427 IPC		
		& 3 PDPP Act, 1984	,1	
			V	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, () () () () () () () () () (
OE overleaf		* * *		
	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 18/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

Gallingen

Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 18/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

To,

The Station House Officer Thoubal Police Station Thoubal, Manipur

SUB: FIRST INFORAMATION REPORT



RB Gamp, Khangabok, Thoubs

It is to inform you that on 17th Jan' 2024 at about 1620 hrs mob of approx 150 people (male & fem gathered at gate No.01 of 3rd IRB Camp and in the mean time BSF troops got stand to all over the IRB boundary and gates. Mob talked with Comdt of 3rd IRB regarding Moreh firing incident and then after the further moved towards SP Office Thoubal. Again while returning from SP office Thoubal at about 1800 be of approx 50 pers (male & female) gathered in front of Camp gate No.01 of 3rd IRB Camp for looting/Snatching weapons and amns. Initially, BSF troops and IRB tried to stop them by making conversation but later on at 200 1815 hrs more mob of approx 80 peoples gathered in front of gate no.01 and forcefully enter in can a breaking the gate for snatching/looting arms and ammunitions. As the situation becomes hostile, in order control the situation No.864553078 SI Surject Kumar (QRT Comdr) ordered No.110502674 CT Gurbinder S to fire chilly shell by TSG and after getting such order CT Gurbinder Singh fired 02 Nos Chilly shell (Lot No.2 11-23) by tear smoke gun body No.2K18-27163. At about 1845 hrs mob were pushed back by troops outs gate but again at about 1930 hrs Mob force fully entered inside the campus from gate no.01 and again in order disperse the mob SI Surject Kumar order No.210405606 CT Varun Sharma to throw triple effect greaters after getting such order CT Varun Sharma threw 02 Nos triple effect grenade (Lot No.02 04/23). Simultaneous 3rd IRB troops also fired Non lethal munitions in order to disperse the mob. After that mob were again pussed back outside the gate and further they move towards SP office Thoubal The situation was under control by 200

Details of personnel those who fired during the incident:-

S/	Regt No.	Rank	Name	Type of	Butt	Body No.	Amn Fire	Lot No.	Qty R
No	1			Weapon	No.				
1.	110502674	CT	Gurbinder Singh	TSG	-	2K18- 27163 2	Chilly Shell	21-11-22	02 Nos
2.	210405606	CT	Varun Sharma	5. 4	-	-	Triple Effect Grenade	02.04/23	02 Nos

In the view of above, it is requested to lodge FIR and take further course of action, please.

This report is treated as an O.E. of cone PIK No. 12(1) 2011 THE-PS US 197/198/151/127 IRC & 3 POPP Act, 1984